

WPMS no. 2513 of 2015

**Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.**

Mr. Jitendra Chaudhary, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. P.C. Bisht, Standing Counsel for the respondent State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

**(Lok Pal Singh, J.)**

02.04.2019

Negi